
Name Badge Position Title/Rank Assignment Gender Race Date of Employment Email Address
Addante, Anthony 807  Commander Investigations Male White 1999-06-30 AAddante@mountprospect.org
Angarola, Michael F 751  Sergeant Patrol Male White 2008-10-20 MAngarola@mountprospect.org
Arevalo, Christopher JR 285  Police Officer Patrol Male Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 2017-07-31 carevalo@mountprospect.org
Ayala, Rafael 242  Police Officer Patrol Male Hispanic 2004-07-06 RAyala@mountprospect.org
Barnett, Lesley M 258  Police Officer Patrol Female White 2008-01-02 LBarnett@mountprospect.org
Bechtold, Mark 223  Community Relations Officer Crime Prevention Male White 1997-08-18 MBechtold@mountprospect.org
Berg, Christopher 762  Sergeant Patrol Male White 2000-12-18 CBerg@mountprospect.org
Bolin, Nicholas A 311  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2021-12-20 NBolin@mountprospect.org
Brady, Michael 180  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2001-08-28 MBrady@mountprospect.org
Caldero, Jonathan 314  Police Officer Patrol Male Hispanic 2022-03-16 jcaldero@mountprospect.org
Cannon, Ryan 298  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2016-12-19 rcannon15@hotmail.com
Chirila, Daniel 300  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2019-04-29 Dchirila@mountprospect.org
Cornejo, Francisco R 245  Police Officer Patrol Male Hispanic 2006-05-04 fcornejo@mountprospect.org
Davis, Laura 247  Police Officer Patrol Female White 2006-09-05 ldavis@mountprospect.org
DeGroot, Amanda 303  Police Officer Patrol Female White 2019-09-10 ADegroot@mountprospect.org
Donegan, Caitlin 296  Police Officer Patrol Female White 2018-06-18 CDonegan@mountprospect.org
Draffone, Erik 282  Investigator Investigations Male White 2016-03-21 edraffone@mountprospect.org
Etchingham, Robert 194  Police Officer Patrol Male White 1993-04-01 retchingham@mountprospect.org
Eterno, Michael 999  Police Chief Administration Male White 1997-12-29 MEterno@mountprospect.org
Ffrench, Kevin 301  Police Officer Special Response Team Male White 2019-06-17 KFfrench@mountprospect.org
Filipek, Scott M 757  Sergeant Patrol Male White 2006-10-16 sfilipek@mountprospect.org
Floyd, Brian 227  Police Officer Patrol Male White 1998-04-01 BFloyd@mountprospect.org
Frances, William A 244  Police Officer Patrol Male Hispanic 2005-06-15 WFrances@mountprospect.org
Frey, Brett 306  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2021-03-15 BFrey@mountprospect.org
Furr, Bryan A 237  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2002-12-18 bfurr@mountprospect.org
Gajewski, Patryk 308  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2021-09-03 PGajewski@mountprospect.org
Garris, Joseph 902  Deputy Chief Operations Male White 2000-06-19 JGarris@mountprospect.org
Garrity, Connor 284  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2016-08-24 connortgarrity@gmail.com
Gentile, Frank M 286  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2017-09-25 FGentile@mountprospect.org
Giera, Bartek 277  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2014-06-30 BGiera@mountprospect.org
Gliner, Joseph A 250  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2006-09-05 jgliner@mountprospect.org
Golaris, Theodore 319  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2023-01-03 TGolaris@mountprospect.org
Goorsky, Michael 304  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2020-11-10 mgoorsky@mountprospect.org
Griffin, Timothy 901  Deputy Chief Administration Male White 1998-04-01 tgriffin@mountprospect.org
Hansen, Michael J 309  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2021-09-03 mhansen@mountprospect.org
Hansen, Samantha 318  Police Officer Patrol Female White 2023-01-03 SHansen@mountprospect.org
Heiser, Taylor 307  Police Officer Patrol Female White 2021-09-03 THeiser@mountprospect.org
Henderson, Johmel A 255  Police Officer Patrol Male Black 2007-10-22 JHenderson@mountprospect.org
Jedd, Quinten 305  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2020-11-10 qjedd@mountprospect.org
Johansen, Christopher 281  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2015-03-23 cjohansen@mountprospect.org
John, Bobby 297  Investigator Patrol Male Asian 2018-06-18 BJohn@mountprospect.org
Johnson, Tyler 302  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2018-08-06 TJohnson@mountprospect.org
Juhl, Jonathan W 756  Sergeant Patrol Male White 1999-10-11 JJuhl@mountprospect.org
Kane, Andrea L 261  Investigator Investigations Female White 2008-05-06 AKane@mountprospect.org
Kane, Ryan S 809  Commander Patrol Male White 1998-12-30 RKane@mountprospect.org
Kanupke, Joseph F 810  Commander Patrol Male White 2001-01-02 JKanupke@mountprospect.org
Kidd, Daniel A 750  Sergeant Patrol Male Hispanic 2004-03-22 DKidd@mountprospect.org
Kiess, Alexa 279  Investigator Investigations Female White 2014-12-29 kiessa06@gmail.com
Kimbrough, Eric 316  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2022-12-12 e.Kimbrough05@gmail.com
Knippel, Eric 276  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2014-06-30 EKnippel@mountprospect.org
La Barbera, Richard M II 254  Investigator Investigations Male White 2007-03-28 RLaBarbera@mountprospect.org
Lee, Andrew 292  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2018-04-30 ALee@mountprospect.org
Lietzow, Anthony G 239  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2004-03-08 alietzow@mountprospect.org
Lopez, Alberto 320  Police Officer Patrol Male Hispanic 2023-01-03 ALopez@mountprospect.org
Martinez, Miguel A Jr. 243  Police Officer Patrol Male Hispanic 2004-07-06 mmartinez@mountprospect.org
Martynowicz, Adam 293  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2018-04-30 AMartynowicz@mountprospect.org
Mavraganis, Nicholas J 758  Sergeant Patrol Male White 2012-06-18 NMavraganis@mountprospect.org
Melendez, Jose L 218  Police Officer Patrol Male Hispanic 1997-01-02 kjmelendez@sbcglobal.net
Moise, Brian A 238  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2003-09-19 bmoise@mountprospect.org
Mollema, Magdalena M 272  Police Officer Patrol Female White 2013-04-01 Mmollema@mountprospect.org
Murray, Brenton 271  Police Officer Special Response Team Male White 2012-07-02 bmurray@mountprospect.org
Napoleon, John 289  Investigator Investigations Male White 2018-04-02 JNapoleon@mountprospect.org
Nava, Robert M 265  Police Officer Patrol Male Hispanic 2008-12-18 RNava@mountprospect.org
Perez, Ruben 322  Police Officer Academy Male Hispanic 2023-05-02 rperez@mountprospect.org
Raus, Frank 745  Investigative Sergeant Investigations Male White 1998-10-01 FRaus@mountprospect.org
Rice, Kyle 310  Police Officer Special Response Team Male White 2021-09-15 krice@mountprospect.org
Richardson, Rachel 291  Police Officer Patrol Female White 2018-04-30 RRichardson@mountprospect.org
Roe, Alexander 315  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2022-05-25 aroe@mountprospect.org
Rondeau, Christopher P 755  Sergeant Patrol Male White 2002-05-01 CRondeau@mountprospect.org
Ryan, William J 759  Sergeant Patrol Male White 2008-10-20 WRyan@mountprospect.org
Saric, Ognjen 274  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2014-03-24 o_saric@yahoo.com
Schaps, Lisa M 246  School Resource Officer Investigations Female White 2006-09-01 lmschaps@mountprospect.org
Shaffer, Wylie J 280  Investigator Investigations Male White 2015-03-23 WShaffer@mountprospect.org
Sill, Gregory 236  Crime Prevention Officer Crime Prevention Male White 2003-05-05 gsill@mountprospect.org
Smith, Louis 321  Police Officer Patrol Male Black 2023-05-03 lsmith@mountprospect.org
Sobotka, Nora 290  Police Officer Patrol Female White 2018-04-30 NSobotka@mountprospect.org
Sparr, Stevan R 178  Police Officer Patrol Male White 1999-12-29 ssparr@mountprospect.org
Szmergalski, Edward T 804  Commander Patrol Male White 1992-06-29 eszmergalski@mountprospect.org
Taylor, Jeffrey M 248  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2006-09-05 jtaylor@mountprospect.org
Teevan, Alison M 760  Sergeant Patrol Female White 2007-02-12 ATeevan@mountprospect.org
Tolgyesi, Frank A 241  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2004-03-22 FTolgyes@mountprospect.org
Trejo, Miguel A 283  Investigator Investigations Male Hispanic 2015-08-31 mtmigueltrejo3@gmail.com
Tweedie, Bart 811  Commander Administration Male White 2002-06-11 BTweedie@mountprospect.org
Wadman, Bradley 299  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2018-12-27 BWadman@mountprospect.org
Wagner, William 294  Police Officer Patrol Male Hispanic 2018-06-18 WWagner@mountprospect.org
Welliver, John 317  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2022-12-12 jwelliver@mountprospect.org
Wood, Michael T 256  Police Officer Patrol Male White 2007-10-22 MWood@mountprospect.org
Zimmerman, Jacqueline 313  Police Officer Patrol Female White 2021-12-28 JZimmerman@mountprospect.org
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